Kirksey Architecture, Architect/Engineer (the “Architect/Engineer” or “A/E”) for the: Business 

Education Complex construction project (the “Project”). 

Owner intends to construct the Project at Texas A&M University, College Station, Texas, for 

which, under a total cost allocation, Fifty Four Million, Twenty-Three Thousand and no/100 

Dollars ($54,023,000.00) is the Amount Available for the Construction Contact (“AACC”). 

Article 1 

Architect/Engineer’s Services and Responsibilities 

The Architect/Engineer shall provide the usual and customary Basic Services necessary 

and reasonably inferable to complete the Project and each phase of the project described in

[...]

Cost Estimating Services 

f. Registered Accessibility Specialist  

g. Building Envelope Services 

15.3 Basis of Compensation 

15.3.1 Basic Services.   

The initial Amount Available for the Construction Contract (AACC) for the Project is 

Fifty-Four Million, Twenty-Three Thousand Dollars and no/100 Dollars ($54,023,000.00).  

http://policies.tamus.edu/32-02.pdf

The negotiated Basic Services Fee for the Project is  

Four Million, Two Hundred Thirteen Thousand, Nine Hundred Fifty and no/100 Dollars 

($4,213,950.00). 

15.3.2 Reimbursable Services. 

Site Survey:          Not to Exceed $   10,384.00 

Geotechnical Investigation:     Not to Exceed $   19,635.00 

Signage/Wayfinding:       Not to Exceed $   48,000.00 

Commissioning Services:      Not to Exceed $   60,000.00